

Stockholm, 2007-12-11

Exchange Notice

Shares 284/07

Dagon AB transferred back from the observation segment

Dagon AB (previously known as Wise Group AB) notified the OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB on February 23^{rd,} 2007 that the company has signed an agreement to acquire residential property and that the current business shall be transferred to the shareholders and listed on First North.

OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB decided due to the significant change in the company's line of business that the shares in the company should be traded on the observation segment and the company was to undertake a new listing review.

Following the listing review of the company the Listing Committee of the OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB has determined that the company meets the requirements, which are applicable to companies listed at the OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm. The OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB has therefore decided that the trading in **Dagon AB** (ISIN-kod SE0000646606 and order book ID 19210) will be transferred back to its ordinary position with effect from **Wednesday**, **December 12th**, **2007**.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Torsten Örtengren or Andreas Stigers, telephone $+46\ 8\ 405\ 60\ 00$.

OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB

Torsten Örtengren Head of Issuer Surveillance Andreas Stigers Advisor, Issuer Surveillance